
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003298-2022 

Contract

Northamptonshire Independent Fostering Agency and
Children's Homes for Children in Care

Northamptonshire Children's Trust

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003298

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c4cc  

Published 4 February 2022, 4:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northamptonshire Children's Trust

One Angel Square, Angel Street

Northampton

NN1 1ED

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003298-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003298-2022
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Northamptonshire Independent Fostering Agency and Children's Homes for Children in Care

Reference number

DN436534

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Northamptonshire County Council (Children First Northamptonshire) is commissioning the
provision of independent Fostering Agency and Children’s Homes Placements for Children in
Care in Northamptonshire.

The Framework Agreement is split into two (2) Lots:

• Lot 1: Independent Fostering Agency placements for Children in Care - Category 1.1:
Standard - Category 1.2: Specialist • Lot 2: Children’s Homes placements for Children in Care
- Category 2.1 - Standard - Category 2.2 - Specialist - Children with complex SEMH needs and
low level disability - Category 2.3 - Specialist - Children with a disability and complex health
needs

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £144,000,000



Page 4 to 15

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Independent Fostering Agency placements for Children in Care

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Lot 1: Independent Fostering Agency placements for Children in Care

- Category 1.1: Standard

- Category 1.2: Specialist

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2: Children’s Homes placements for Children in Care

Lot No



Page 5 to 15

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Lot 2: Children’s Homes placements for Children in Care

- Category 2.1 - Standard

- Category 2.2 - Specialist - Children with complex SEMH needs and low level disability

- Category 2.3 - Specialist - Children with a disability and complex health need

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-015706

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/015706-2021


Page 6 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1: Independent Fostering Agency placements for Children in Care

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1: Independent Fostering Agency placements for Children in Care

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Banya Family Placement Ltd

3rd Floor 67 Wingate Square, Clapham Old Town,

London

SW4 0AF

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 15

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Christopher's Fellowship

1 Putney High Street

London

SW15 1SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Regional Foster Families

Nottingham

NG12 2JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

National registration number

The Cranmer Suite, St James Business Park, Grantham Road

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 15

Greater London Fostering

20-22 Gipsy Hill

London

SE19 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £144,000,000



Page 9 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 2: Children’s Homes placements for Children in Care

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2: Children’s Homes placements for Children in Care

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care4life Healthcare Service

Corby Business Centre Eismann Way

Corby

NN17 5ZB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 10 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Priory Education Services Limited

Fifth Floor, 80 Hammersmith Road

London

W14 8UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Homes Care Limited

Fifth Floor, 80 Hammersmith Road

London

W14 8UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 11 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Care (UK) Limited

Fifth Floor, 80 Hammersmith Road

London

W14 8UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hillcrest Childrens Services 2 Ltd

Atria, Spa Road

Bolton

BL1 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 12 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Protea Care Ltd

317 Horn Lane

London

W3 0BU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bryn Melyn Care Ltd

Atria Spa Road

Bolton

BL1 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 13 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Global Access Care Ltd

Corby Business Centre Eismann Way

Corby

NN17 5ZB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Watermead Care Ltd

Suite 135 1 Hanley Street

Nottingham

NG1 5BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 14 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T. How Homely Limited (Residential)

Room 2 First Floor Main Road Middleton Cheney

Banbury

OX19 2PW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BTTLR Pvt Ltd T/A Connecting Hands Healthcare Services

4 SHIRLEY ROAD Old Stone Factory RUSHDEN

Northampton

NN10 6BY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 15 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Homes Limited

Fifth Floor, 80 Hammersmith Road

London

W14 8UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £144,000,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-16T13:25:46+0100
	TCPDF




